
E R I C   L U C H E N 913-522-7182
 ericluchen@gmail.com 

Chicago, IL 

www.ericluchen.com

THEATRICAL SCENIC DESIGNER 

Marriott Theatre – Lincolnshire, IL
2023

Main Street Theatre – Uniontown, PA

Elephant and Piggy

2025
2023

2024
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017
2017
2016
2015

The Cottage
She Loves Me
Airness
It Runs in the Family
Little Shop of Horrors
Outside Mulllingar
You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown 
Brighton Beach Memoirs
The Fantasticks
Annie
Peter and the Starcatcher
The Roommate
Joseph and the Amazing...
The Little Foxes
Light Up the Sky
Elemeno Pea
Educating Rita
Other Desert Cities
Deathtrap

2023
2023
2022
2019

Metropolis Performing Arts Center – Arlington Heights, IL

The Addams Family 
Ragtime
Cabaret
The Buddy Holly Story

2023
2022
2020
2019
2019
2018
2017

Oakton Community College – Des Plaines, IL
Smokefall
A Midsummer Nights Dream
Grease (covid cancelled)
The Diary of Anne Frank
The Shadow Box
Mother Courage
The Language Archive

Cats
Seussical 
Godspell 
Pippin 

Stoddart Entertainment – Newcastle, Australia
School of Rock 
Mary Poppins
Dot and the Kangaroo
9 to 5 
The Crucible

Citadel Theatre – Lake Forest, IL

Directed by Johanna McKenzie Miller

Directed by John Wagner
Directed by John Wagner
Directed by Jen Thompson Directed 
by John Wagner

Directed by Lauren Harvey 
Directed by Daniel Stoddart 
Directed by Allison Coates
Directed by Luke Aspinall
Directed by Siddha Crossley

Directed by Jack Hickey
Directed by Matt Silar
Directed by Joe Lehman
Directed by Pat Murphy
Directed by Matt Silar
Directed by Beth Wolf
Directed by Joe Lehman
Directed by Scott Phelps
Directed by Pat Murphy
Directed by Bob Estrin
Directed by Jeremy Aluma 
Directed by Beth Wolf
Directed by Bob Estrin
Directed by Kristina McCloskey 
Directed by Pat Murphy
Directed by Ellen Phelps
Directed by Mark Lococo
Directed by Mark Lococo
Directed by Pat Murphy

Directed by Robbie Simpson 
Directed by Jerrell Henderson 
Directed by Robbie Simpson 
Directed by Joe Keefe

Directed by Dan Wirth 
Directed by Tim Curtis 
Directed by Mary Ringstad 
Directed by Kathleen Carot
Directed by Tim Curtis
Direced by Paul Cook

2022

2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

2024

http://www.scottadamdavis.com/


 Redtwist Theater – Chicago, IL
2022
2021
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014

Titus Andronicus
Antigone
The Humans
The Realization of Emily 
Linder The Drawer Boy
Good People
Taste
American Clock
Red
Another Bone
Geezers

Brightside Theater - Naperville, IL

2023
2023
2022
2022
2016
2016
2015

Deathtrap
Gypsy
The Odd Couple 
She Loves Me 
Mamma Mia 
Spamalot
Not Now, Darling 
Noises Off

Underscore Theater – Chicago, IL
2018
2017
2017

Haymarket : A New Musical 
Carrie 2: The Rage
My Name is Annie King

After School Matters – Chicago, IL
2023
2022
2021
2019
2018

Chicago
Godspell
Into the Woods
Ragtime
Once on this Island

The Factory Theatre – Chicago, IL
2019
2017

Prophets
Born Ready

Williams Street Rep – Crystal Lake, IL
2024
2019
2018

Bandstand
All Shook Up 
Bomber's Moon

Folks Operetta – Chicago, IL
2018
2019

The Csardas Princess 
Johnny Johnson

BoHo Theatre – Chicago, IL
2020
2019
2015

Falsettos (covid canceled) 
The River
Scotlad Road

Purdue University – West Lafayette, IN
2010
2009
2009

Scapino
Almost, Maine
The Shape of Things

Directed by Dusty Brown 
Directed by Christine Freije 
Directed by Steve Scott 
Directed by Matt Hawkins 
Directed by Scott Weinstein 
Directed by Hans Fleischmann 
Directed by Aaron Sawyer 
Directed by Jan Ellen Graves 
Directed by Steve Scott Directed 
by Ian Frank 
Directed by Jan Ellen Graves

Directed By Jason Harrington 
Directed by Jeff Cass 
Directed by Jason Harrington 
Directed by Jeff Cass 
Directed by Jeff Cass 
Directed by Jeff Cass 
Directed by Christopher Kidder 
Directed by David Belew

Directed by Nick Thornton 
Directed by Iassac Loomer 
Directed by Alex Higgin-Houser

Directed by Jason Krumweidie 
Directed by Jason Krumweidie 
Directed by Jason Krumweidie 
Directed by Jason Krumweidie 
Directed by Jason Krumweidie

Directed by Wm Bullion 
Directed by Wm. Bullion

Directed by Richard Kuranda 
Directed by Mark Mahallak 
Directed by Michelle Vasquez

Directed by Gerald Frantzen 
Directed by George Cederquist

Directed by Stephen Schellhardt 
Directed by Jerrell Henderson 
Directed by Charles Riffenberg

Directed by Gordon McCall 
Directed by Rich Rand 
Directed by Kristine Holdtvedt

2024

2024
2023
2022
2022
2021

McHenrey County College – Crystal Lake, IL
Present Laughter
Frankenstien 
Romeo and Juliet 
Heathers
Puffs

Directed by Jay Gellar 
Directed by Jay Gellar 
Directed by Jay Gellar 
Directed by Jay Gellar 
 Directed by Jay Gellar



Dead Writers Theatre – Chicago, IL
2017
2016

Oh Coward!
The Importance of Being Earnest

2018

2018

2018

2017

2012

2012

Yippee Productions – Chicago, IL
    Yippie Ki Yay Merry Christmas

North Central College – Naperville IL
         Other Ways to Resist

Circa 21' Playhouse – Rock Island IL
    The Bridges of Madison County

Interrobang Theatre – Chicago, IL
Foxfinder

Sideshow Theatre – Chicago, IL
   Theories of the Sun

Slingshot Productions – Chicago, IL
      Low

Awkward Pause Theatre – Chicago, IL
2014The Rocky Horror Show

SELECT ASSISTANT SCENIC DESIGN 

2011 
Longacre Theater – Broadway, New York, NY 

Of Mice and Men 2014

2012
2011 

Alliance Theater – Atlanta, GA 
 Ghost Brothers of Darkland County 
Twist 

Guthrie Theater – Minneapolis, MN 
 Roman Holiday 2012 

2019 

Ball State University – Muncie, IN

A Little Night Music 

2019

2017 

LA Theater Works– Mountain View, CA 
 The Prince of Egypt 

Paramount Theater – Aurora, IL
       Cats

Chicago Shakespeare Theatre – Chicago, IL
Sunday in the Park with George
Follies
Pinnocchio

Goodman Theatre – Chicago, IL
Mary
The Iceman Cometh

Designer Todd Rosenthal

Designer Todd Rosenthal 

Designer Todd Rosenthal 
Designer Todd Rosenthal 

Designer Todd Rosenthal 

Designer Kevin Depinet

Designer Kevin Depinet 

Designer Kevin Depinet

Designer Kevin Depinet
Designer Kevin Depinet
Designer Kevin Depinet

Designer Kevin Depinet
Designer Kevin Depinet

2014 
2011
2010

2011
2012

Schoenfeld Theater – Broadway, New York, NY 
The Motherfucker with the Hat

Directed by Cam Turner 
Directed by Jim Schnieder

Directed by Tiffany Swalley 

Directed by Nick Thornton 

Directed by Warner Crocker

Directed by Margaret Knapp 

Directed by Jonathan Green 

Directed by Wren Graves 

Directed by Chris Weise

Emporia State University – Emporia, KS
2016
2008

2008
2007

The Stinky Cheese Man 
The Complete History of America 
(Abridged) 
Nickel and Dimed
Marcus is Walking

Directed by Dan Matissa 
Directed by Kyle Land

Directed by Ron Fredrikson 
Directed by Teresa Mitchell



EDUCATION 

Purdue University
2008-2010
Attended MFA Scenic Design Program 
Full time Assistanship

Emporia State University 
2003-2008
BFA in Theatre
Scholarship Recipient 

TEACHING EXPERIENCE 

Purdue University – West Lafayette, IN
Intro to Scenic Design – Undergraduate Level – Fall 2009 - Spring 2010 

After School Matters – Chicago, IL
Set Design and Production for Theatre - Summer 2018 - May 2024 
Sketchup for Theatre - Remote - Spring 2020 -  Spring 2024

AWARDS AND HONORS 
2024
2024
2018
2008
2003

Mary Poppins
Airness 
Foxfinder 
Cabaret  
Les Miserables 

Design assistant for Amy Jackson
Projects:
Red Bull Music Festival - Chicago 2019 
Friends Pop-Up - Chicago/New York  2018 
Microsoft Exhibit Display - Chicago 2018

XL Scenic  - Conceptual and Preliminary Designs 
Harry Potter: Visions of Magic - Universal 2024 
DC Comics immersive - Universal 2024 
Pinkfong Immersive - 2022
Transformers Immersive - 2021
National Geographic: Beyond King Tut Immersive - 2021

Reveal Design – Chicago, IL - Landscape Design and Modeling 
Multiple projects - 2020 - 2022

Botanical Concepts – Chicago, IL - Landscape Design and Modeling 
Multiple projects - 2018 - Present

COMMERCIAL PROJECTS 

Director: Jay Chapman 2024

FILM PROJECTS 

Giullio Gallarotti Stand Up Special Production Designer

Chicago Fire Soccer - 2024 Promo Production Designer Director: Marc Graham 2024

Producer: Navigation Entertainment

Producer: 4th Floor Creative 

Corey Young Stand up Special Production Designer Director: Ankur Patel 2024
Producer: Ankur Patel 

Conda Award - Best Scenic Design
Heartstrings Award Most Meaningful Scenic Design 
Joseph Jefferson Award Best Scenic Design 
KCACTF Best Scenic Design 
Blue Star Award - Scenic Design for Theatre  

AFFILIATIONS 
USA 829 Member




