

# ERIC LUCHEN

913-522-7182

www.ericluchen.com

ericluchen@gmail.com  
Chicago, IL

## THEATRICAL SCENIC DESIGNER

### **Marriott Theatre – Lincolnshire, IL**

Elephant and Piggy Directed by Johanna McKenzie Miller 2023

### **Main Street Theatre – Uniontown, PA**

Cats Directed by John Wagner 2025  
Seussical Directed by John Wagner 2023  
Godspell Directed by Jen Thompson Directed 2022  
Pippin by John Wagner

### **Stoddart Entertainment – Newcastle, Australia**

School of Rock Directed by Lauren Harvey 2024  
Mary Poppins Directed by Daniel Stoddart 2024  
Dot and the Kangaroo Directed by Allison Coates 2025  
9 to 5 Directed by Luke Aspinall 2025  
The Crucible Directed by Siddha Crossley 2025

### **Citadel Theatre – Lake Forest, IL**

The Cottage Directed by Jack Hickey 2024  
She Loves Me Directed by Matt Silar 2024  
Airness Directed by Joe Lehman 2023  
It Runs in the Family Directed by Pat Murphy 2022  
Little Shop of Horrors Directed by Matt Silar 2022  
Outside Mullingar Directed by Beth Wolf 2022  
You're a Good Man, Charlie Brown Directed by Joe Lehman 2021  
Brighton Beach Memoirs Directed by Scott Phelps 2021  
The Fantasticks Directed by Pat Murphy 2020  
Annie Directed by Bob Estrin 2019  
Peter and the Starcatcher Directed by Jeremy Aluma 2019  
The Roommate Directed by Beth Wolf 2019  
Joseph and the Amazing... Directed by Bob Estrin 2019  
The Little Foxes Directed by Kristina McCloskey 2018  
Light Up the Sky Directed by Pat Murphy 2018  
Elemeno Pea Directed by Ellen Phelps 2017  
Educating Rita Directed by Mark Lococo 2017  
Other Desert Cities Directed by Mark Lococo 2016  
Deathtrap Directed by Pat Murphy 2015

### **Metropolis Performing Arts Center – Arlington Heights, IL**

The Addams Family Directed by Robbie Simpson 2023  
Ragtime Directed by Jerrell Henderson 2023  
Cabaret Directed by Robbie Simpson 2022  
The Buddy Holly Story Directed by Joe Keefe 2019

### **Oakton Community College – Des Plaines, IL**

Smokefall 2023  
A Midsummer Nights Dream Directed by Dan Wirth 2022  
Grease (covid cancelled) Directed by Tim Curtis 2020  
The Diary of Anne Frank Directed by Mary Ringstad 2019  
The Shadow Box Directed by Kathleen Carot 2019  
Mother Courage Directed by Tim Curtis 2018  
The Language Archive Direced by Paul Cook 2017

<b>McHenry County College – Crystal Lake, IL</b>		
Present Laughter	Directed by Jay Gellar	2024
Frankenstien	Directed by Jay Gellar	2023
Romeo and Juliet	Directed by Jay Gellar	2022
Heathers	Directed by Jay Gellar	2022
Puffs	Directed by Jay Gellar	2021
<b>Redtwist Theater – Chicago, IL</b>		
Titus Andronicus	Directed by Dusty Brown	2022
Antigone	Directed by Christine Freije	2021
The Humans	Directed by Steve Scott	2016
The Realization of Emily	Directed by Matt Hawkins	2016
Linder The Drawer Boy	Directed by Scott Weinstein	2015
Good People	Directed by Hans Fleischmann	2015
Taste	Directed by Aaron Sawyer	2014
American Clock	Directed by Jan Ellen Graves	2014
Red	Directed by Steve Scott	2014
Another Bone	Directed by Ian Frank	2014
Geezers	Directed by Jan Ellen Graves	
<b>Brightside Theater - Naperville, IL</b>		
Deathtrap	Directed By Jason Harrington	2024
Gypsy	Directed by Jeff Cass	2023
The Odd Couple	Directed by Jason Harrington	2023
She Loves Me	Directed by Jeff Cass	2022
Mamma Mia	Directed by Jeff Cass	2022
Spamalot	Directed by Jeff Cass	2016
Not Now, Darling	Directed by Christopher Kidder	2016
Noises Off	Directed by David Belew	2015
<b>Underscore Theater – Chicago, IL</b>		
Haymarket : A New Musical	Directed by Nick Thornton	2018
Carrie 2: The Rage	Directed by Iassac Loomer	2017
My Name is Annie King	Directed by Alex Higgin-Houser	2017
<b>After School Matters – Chicago, IL</b>		
Chicago	Directed by Jason Krumweidie	2023
Godspell	Directed by Jason Krumweidie	2022
Into the Woods	Directed by Jason Krumweidie	2021
Ragtime	Directed by Jason Krumweidie	2019
Once on this Island	Directed by Jason Krumweidie	2018
<b>The Factory Theatre – Chicago, IL</b>		
Prophets	Directed by Wm Bullion	2019
Born Ready	Directed by Wm. Bullion	2017
<b>Williams Street Rep – Crystal Lake, IL</b>		
Bandstand	Directed by Richard Kuranda	2024
All Shook Up	Directed by Mark Mahallak	2019
Bomber's Moon	Directed by Michelle Vasquez	2018
<b>Folks Operetta – Chicago, IL</b>		
The Csardas Princess	Directed by Gerald Frantzen	2018
Johnny Johnson	Directed by George Cederquist	2019
<b>BoHo Theatre – Chicago, IL</b>		
Falsettos (covid canceled)	Directed by Stephen Schellhardt	2020
The River	Directed by Jerrell Henderson	2019
Scotlad Road	Directed by Charles Riffenberg	2015
<b>Purdue University – West Lafayette, IN</b>		
Scapino	Directed by Gordon McCall	2010
Almost, Maine	Directed by Rich Rand	2009
The Shape of Things	Directed by Kristine Holdtvedt	2009

<b>Emporia State University</b> – Emporia, KS			
	The Stinky Cheese Man	Directed by Dan Matissa	2016
	The Complete History of America (Abridged)	Directed by Kyle Land	2008
	Nickel and Dimed	Directed by Ron Fredrikson	2008
	Marcus is Walking	Directed by Teresa Mitchell	2007
<b>Dead Writers Theatre</b> – Chicago, IL			
	Oh Coward	Directed by Cam Turner	2017
	The Importance of Being Earnest	Directed by Jim Schnieder	2016
<b>Yippee Productions</b> – Chicago, IL			
	Yippee Ki Yay Merry Christmas	Directed by Tiffany Swalley	2018
<b>North Central College</b> – Naperville IL			
	Other Ways to Resist	Directed by Nick Thornton	2018
<b>Circa 21' Playhouse</b> – Rock Island IL			
	The Bridges of Madison County	Directed by Warner Crocker	2018
<b>Interrobang Theatre</b> – Chicago, IL			
	Foxfinder	Directed by Margaret Knapp	2017
<b>Sideshow Theatre</b> – Chicago, IL			
	Theories of the Sun	Directed by Jonathan Green	2012
<b>Slingshot Productions</b> – Chicago, IL			
	Low	Directed by Wren Graves	2012
<b>Awkward Pause Theatre</b> – Chicago, IL			
	The Rocky Horror Show	Directed by Chris Weise	2014

## **SELECT ASSISTANT SCENIC DESIGN**

<b>Schoenfeld Theater</b> – Broadway, New York, NY			
	The Motherfucker with the Hat	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2011
<b>Longacre Theater</b> – Broadway, New York, NY			
	Of Mice and Men	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2014
<b>Alliance Theater</b> – Atlanta, GA			
	Ghost Brothers of Darkland County	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2012
	Twist	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2011
<b>Guthrie Theater</b> – Minneapolis, MN			
	Roman Holiday	Designer Todd Rosenthal	2012
<b>Ball State University</b> – Muncie, IN			
	A Little Night Music	Designer Kevin Depinet	2019
<b>LA Theater Works</b> – Mountain View, CA			
	The Prince of Egypt	Designer Kevin Depinet	2019
<b>Paramount Theater</b> – Aurora, IL			
	Cats	Designer Kevin Depinet	2017
<b>Chicago Shakespeare Theatre</b> – Chicago, IL			
	Sunday in the Park with George	Designer Kevin Depinet	2014
	Follies	Designer Kevin Depinet	2011
	Pinnocchio	Designer Kevin Depinet	2010
<b>Goodman Theatre</b> – Chicago, IL			
	Mary	Designer Kevin Depinet	2011
	The Iceman Cometh	Designer Kevin Depinet	2012

## COMMERCIAL PROJECTS

### **Design assistant for Amy Jackson**

Projects:

Red Bull Music Festival - Chicago 2019

Friends Pop-Up - Chicago/New York 2018

Microsoft Exhibit Display - Chicago 2018

### **XL Scenic** - Conceptual and Preliminary Designs

Harry Potter: Visions of Magic - Universal 2024

DC Comics immersive - Universal 2024

Pinkfong Immersive - 2022

Transformers Immersive - 2021

National Geographic: Beyond King Tut Immersive - 2021

### **Reveal Design** – Chicago, IL - Landscape Design and Modeling

Multiple projects - 2020 - 2022

### **Botanical Concepts** – Chicago, IL - Landscape Design and Modeling

Multiple projects - 2018 - Present

## FILM PROJECTS

Giullio Gallarotti Stand Up Special	Production Designer	Director: Jay Chapman	2024
		Producer: Navigation Entertainment	
Chicago Fire Soccer - 2024 Promo	Production Designer	Director: Marc Graham	2024
		Producer: 4th Floor Creative	
Corey Young Stand up Special	Production Designer	Director: Ankur Patel	2024
		Producer: Ankur Patel	

## EDUCATION

### **Emporia State University**

2003-2008

BFA in Theatre

Scholarship Recipient

### **Purdue University**

2008-2010

Attended MFA Scenic Design Program

Full time Assistanship

## TEACHING EXPERIENCE

### **Purdue University** – West Lafayette, IN

Intro to Scenic Design – Undergraduate Level – Fall 2009 - Spring 2010

### **After School Matters** – Chicago, IL

Set Design and Production for Theatre - Summer 2018 - May 2024

Sketchup for Theatre - Remote - Spring 2020 - Spring 2024

## AWARDS AND HONORS

Conda Award - Best Scenic Design

Mary Poppins

2024

Heartstrings Award Most Meaningful Scenic Design

Airness

2024

Joseph Jefferson Award Best Scenic Design

Foxfinder

2018

KCACTF Best Scenic Design

Cabaret

2008

Blue Star Award - Scenic Design for Theatre

Les Miserables

2003

## AFFILIATIONS

USA 829 Member